
ASSESSOR 

Mon-Fri 8:30AM – 5PM 

 

Kiley Wegner 

WegnerK@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3294 

Fax: (541) 247-3305 

 

COMMISSIONERS 

 

Mon-Fri 8AM – 5PM 

 

BOC_Office@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3296 

 

John Herzog, Chair 

HerzogJ@co.curry.or.us 

 

Brad Alcorn, Vice Chair 

AlcornBr@co.curry.or.us 

 

Jay Trost, Commissioner 

TrostJo@co.curry.or.us 

 

COMMUNITY 

DEVELOPMENT 

 

Mon-Thu 8AM – 5PM 

 

buildingpermits@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3304 

 

COUNTY CLERK 

 

Mon – Fri 8:30AM – 5PM 

 

Shelley Denney 

Clerk@co.curry.or.us 

Recording: 

(541) 247-3295 

Elections: 

(541) 247-3297 

 

COUNTY COUNSEL/ 

COUNTY OPERATIONS 

 

Ted Fitzgerald 

FitzgeraldT@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3291 

 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

 

DaNotice@co.curry.or.us 

 

(541) 247-3298 

 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

 

Mon-Fri 8:30AM – 5PM 

 

econdev@co.curry.or.us 

541-247-3266 

 

 

EMERGENCY 

MANAGEMENT 

 

Ashley Thien 

ThienAs@co.curry.or.us 

 

(541) 247-3208 

Emergencies: 

(844) 944-0337 

 

FAIR/EVENT CENTER 

 

Chris Brose 

Curryfairmanager@gmail.com 

 

(541) 247-4541 

 

FINANCE 

 

Mon-Fri 8:30AM – 5PM 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

 

Mon-Fri 8:30AM – 5PM 

 

tippettsn@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3296 

 

JUVENILE 

 

Mon-Fri 8:30AM – 5PM 

 

Wendy Lang 

LangW@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3302 

 

MAINTENANCE  

 

Charles Buchanan 

BuchananC@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3386 

 

PARKS 

 

Charles Buchanan 

BuchananC@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3386 

 

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 

 

(971) 673-0440 

 

ROADS 

 

Mon-Thu 6:30AM – 5:30PM 

 

(541) 247-7097 

SHERIFF 

 

Mon-Fri 8AM – 5PM 

 

(541) 247-3242 

 

John Ward 

WardJ@co.curry.or.us 

 

Capt. Phil McDonald 

McDonaldP@co.curry.or.us  

 

Dispatch:  

(541) 247-3242 

Jail: 

(541) 247-3244 

Civil: 

(541) 247-3245 

 

SURVEYOR 

 

Scott Fein 

FeinS@co.curry.or.us  

(541) 247-3225 

 

TREASURER 

 

Mon-Fri 8:30AM – 5:PM 

 

David Barnes 

BarnesD@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3299 

 

VETERANS 

 

517 Railroad Ave – Brookings 

Mon-Fri 8AM – 5PM 

 

Tony Voudy 

VoudyA@co.curry.or.us 

(541) 247-3205 
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